

| Waterline Relocation in Connection with Bridge Replacement on Bradford Road prepared for: Pickens County Water Authority | | | | | | PROPOSALS RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTORS... | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------|------|---------------------|-------------|--|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|------------------------------|--------------|
| Pickens County, Alabama prepared by: Engineering Plus, Inc. | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Perma Corporation | | Price Civil Services, Inc. | | Goldman Contractors, LLC | | Southern Civil Contracting, Inc. | | Cornerstone Civil Contractors | | Apel Machine & Supply | | Startley General Contractors | |
| Item No. | Description | Total Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| Waterline Extension - Fellowship Church Road Area | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization | 1.00 | L.S. | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$2,615.00 | \$2,615.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,575.00 | \$2,575.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 2 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1.00 | L.S. | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$12,700.01 | \$12,700.01 | \$11,650.00 | \$11,650.00 | \$5,150.00 | \$5,150.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 3 | 4" PVC (CL200) Water Line | 202.00 | L.F. | \$8.00 | \$1,616.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,020.00 | \$34.81 | \$7,031.62 | \$20.00 | \$4,040.00 | \$30.00 | \$6,060.00 | \$58.95 | \$11,907.90 | \$48.62 | \$9,821.24 | \$100.00 | \$20,200.00 |
| 4 | 4" HDPE (DR-9) Bored in Place | 150.00 | L.F. | \$125.00 | \$18,750.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$65.36 | \$9,804.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$70.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$54.00 | \$8,100.00 | \$117.24 | \$17,586.00 | \$100.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 5 | New 4" Gate Valve (Including Box and Marker) | 6.00 | EA. | \$850.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$900.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$950.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$865.00 | \$5,190.00 | \$570.93 | \$3,425.58 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 6 | 2" Blow-Off Valve Assembly | 1.00 | EA. | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,110.00 | \$1,110.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,025.00 | \$2,025.00 | \$6,386.00 | \$6,386.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 7 | Demolition and Removal of Existing Water Line (All Line Sizes, Valves & Meters) | 352.00 | L.F. | \$4.00 | \$1,408.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$1.00 | \$352.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$9.00 | \$3,168.00 | \$12.00 | \$4,224.00 | \$31.93 | \$11,239.36 | \$100.00 | \$35,200.00 |
| 8 | Size No. 67 Stone Base | 50.00 | C.Y. | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$60.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$40.58 | \$2,029.00 | \$70.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$55.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$49.60 | \$2,480.00 | \$70.56 | \$3,528.00 | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 9 | Tie To Existing Water Line | 2.00 | EA. | \$1,600.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$10,454.50 | \$20,909.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 10 | Silt Fence, Type A (Stormwater Control) | 352.00 | L.F. | \$2.25 | \$792.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,408.00 | \$2.00 | \$704.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,056.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,408.00 | \$3.85 | \$1,355.20 | \$7.42 | \$2,611.84 | \$10.00 | \$3,520.00 |
| 11 | Grassing (Erosion & Stormwater Control Measures) | 1.00 | L.S. | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,310.00 | \$4,310.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$6,283.00 | \$6,283.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| TOTAL BID | | | | \$40,416.00 | | \$37,348.00 | | \$39,320.62 | | \$47,556.00 | | \$56,611.01 | | \$59,932.10 | | \$89,515.02 | | \$334,920.00 | |

I do hereby certify that this bid tabulation is complete and accurate as of the bid opening date and time, March 8, 2018, 1:00 P.M.

Keith H. McCraney

 Keith McCraney, Project Engineer

